Bottomless Griddle

Scramblers Menu - Nutritional Information

Per Serving

Total SatFat Trans
Calories Fat(g) (g) Fat(g)

Marie's Homemade Cakes 690 38 15 0
Berry Nutty Cakes 940 55 16 0
Oatmeal Cinnamon Cakes 1060 45 16 0
Golden Waffle 460 7 4 0
Toast of France 620 20 7 0
Stuffed French Toast 960 44 24 0
Half Of France 345 19 8 0
All Americans

The American (Scrambled With Pork Sausage) 620 56 20 0
The American (Scrambled With Bacon) 360 30 10 0
The American (Scrambled With Turkey Sausage) 340 24 8 0
The Lite 180 12 5 0
The Classic (Scrambled With Pork Sausage) 1080 81 30 0
The Classic (Scrambled With Bacon) 820 55 21 0
The Classic (Scrambled With Turkey Sausage) 800 49 19 0
Mini Classic (Scrambled with Pork Sausage) 570 43 16 0
Mini Classic (Scrambled with Bacon) 470 33 12 0
Mini Classic (Scrambled with Turkey Sausage) 430 27 10 0
Steak & Eggs (Scrambled Choice) 540 24 11 0
Scramblers Specialties

Sunrise Sprouts 877 73 35 0
Hash & Eggs (Scrambled) 450 28 11 0
Eye Opener 500 36 17 0
Wisconsin Scrambled 660 52 28 0
Avocado Toast 760 48 14 0
Big Country 760 38 18 0
Uncle Moose's Manhandler 930 60 24 0
"Kick" Start

Southwest Frittata 941 76 24 0
Westgate Skillet 900 55 20 0
Breakfast Tacos 1115 71 27 0
Spicy Baja Breakfast Burrito 1050 65 29 0
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Scramblers Menu - Nutritional Information

Omelettes
Awesome Avocado
Spinach & Portabella Mushroom
South Of The Border
The Ultimate

Wild Western
Chicken Fajita
Veggie Delight

Lean & Green

Three Cheese

Ham And Swiss
Bacon And Cheese
Sausage And Cheese

Spinach & Bacon

Breakfast Sandwiches
Zesty Smokehouse (without mayo)

Open-Faced Smothered Croissant

Bennys
Traditional Benny
Crab Cake Benny

Harvest Benny

Smart Starts
Fruit Bowl
Veggie Quinoa
Oatmeal - 1 cup

Oatmeal - 1 bowl

Extra Bites

Yogurt Parfait

Fruit Cup

Yogurt Cup

Strawberry Lowfat Yogurt
Giant Blueberry Muffin
Biscuits & Gravy

Sausage Links (Pork)
Sausage Patties (Turkey)
Corned Beef Hash
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Scramblers Menu - Nutritional Information

Smoked Bacon

Thick-Cut Honey-Cured Bacon
Skin-On Potato Chunks

Skin-On Potato Chunks (loaded)
Hash Browns

Hash Browns (loaded)

Bread Pantry

English Muffin (multigrain)
Giant Blueberry Muffin
Toast (white) - 2 slices

Toast (whole wheat) - 2 slices
Toast (rye) - 2 slices

Toast (sourdough) - 2 slices

Lunch Specialties
Chicken & Waffles
Angus Cheeseburger
Turkey Club Wrap
Monte Cristo

Turkey Flatbread
Triple Decker BLT

Downtown Turkey & Avocado

One & One

1/2 Monte Cristo

1/2 Turkey Flatbread
1/2 Triple Decker BLT
1/2 Downtown Turkey & Avocado
Broccoli & Cheese Soup
Chicken Noodle Soup
Chili

Garden Vegetable
Italian Wedding Soup
Minestone Soup

Black Bean

Fresh Garden Side Salad
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Scramblers Menu - Nutritional Information

Garden

Sunshine Salad

Fiesta Chicken Salad
Fresh Garden Side Salad
Flat Bread

Kid's Menu

Kiddie Kakes

French Toast
Scrambled Egg
Smiley Face Pancake
Grilled Cheese

Chicken Tenders

Beverages

Apple Juice - small

Cranberry Juice - small

Orange Juice - small

Tomato Juice - small

2% Reduced Fat Milk - small

1% Reduced Fat - small
Chocolate Milk - small

Fat Free Milk - small

Whole Milk - small

Lemonade - 16 oz.

Tea

Hot Chocolate

Iced Coffee

Fresh Brewed Coffee Regular Blend
Fresh Brewed Coffee Decaf Blend
Pepsi

Diet Pepsi

Sierra Mist

Mountain Dew

Calories

870
590
280
260

230
250

70
350
710
400

120
140
110

40
120
100
180

90
150
210

113

207

200

190
230

Per Serving

Total
Fat (g)

43
14
15

13
13

23
38
16

O O O O O O 0 N O O 0 O W W U o o o o

Sat Fat
(g)

10

11
16

O O O O O O U N O O U O N N W o o o o

Trans
Fat(g)

o o o o

O O O o o o

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0o o o o o o o o

Chol
(mg)

105

195

o o o o

34

o O o o o o

Sodium
(mg)

1720
1210
457
520

867
314
60
927
1518
1293

35
35

630
120
120
120
130
120
210

90
66

40
50
45
85

Carbs
(g)

62
74
30
44

23
25

29
67
50

30
35
26
10
12
12
33
13
12
50

25

30

55

52
62

Fiber
(g)

N P 00

N = = T )

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o N O o o

Sugar

(8)

10

10

10

Protein

(8)

53
45
16

14

12
30
22

N O O

O O O O O O N N O O 0 00 W 00 0 K

Page 4 of 5




Additional Toppings - 1.5 oz

Chocolate Chips
Dried Cranberries
Almonds

Pecans

Granola

Bananas
Blueberries
Strawberries

Whipped Cream

Condiments
Ketchup - 1 tbsp
Whipped Butter - 2 oz.

Syrup - 2 oz.

Salad Dressings - 2 tbsp
Honey Mustard

Raspberry Vinaigrette
Vinaigrette

Peppercorn Ranch

Scramblers Menu - Nutritional Information

Per Serving

Total SatFat Trans Chol Sodium  Carbs  Fiber
Calories Fat(g) (g)  Fat(g) (mg) (mg) () ()
50 3 2 0 0 0 8 1
90 0 0 0 0 0 25 2
120 11 0 0 0 4 4 2
150 15 1 0 0 0 3 2
60 1 0 0 0 2 14 2
20 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
10 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
9 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
30 3 8 0 0 0 3 0
20 0 0 0 0 160 5 0
400 45 19 0 0 314 0 0
200 0 0 0 0 7 53 0
130 12 2 0 15 200 5 0
120 10 2 0 0 270 8 0
35 0 0 0 0 280 8 0
130 13 2 0 10 200 2 0

*Disclaimer: All nutritional information is based off of approximations based on average serving sizes and average

accepted values for constituent ingredients.

The Dietary Guidelines for Americans recommend limiting saturated fat to 20 grams and sodium to 2,300 milligrams for a

typical adult eating 2,000 calories daily. Recommended limits may be higher or lower depending on daily calorie

consumption.
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